Doc#. 1030708029 fee: \$48.00

Atta: 11/03/20/0 08 18 AW/Pg: 1 of 1

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE LIEN RELEASE DEPT. MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

SUBMITTED BY: LINDA KRAUSE

Loan Number: 0026211334

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE (20) SENTS that, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MAXINE D. HOR JUITZ, AS TRUSTEE, OF THE MAXINE D. HOROWITZ REVOCABLE TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 22, 2002

Original Mortgagee(S): WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0317035375 Da'e of Note: 06/04/2003 Original Recording Date: 06/19/2003

Property Address: 55 W DELAWARE PLACE CHICAGO IJ, 60610

Legal Description: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNIT 610 / ND PARKING SPACES P-18 AND P-67, TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE #18 A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT IN THE PARK NEWBERRY CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1 TO 26, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK / IN BUSHNELL'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSH P 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHIC'S URVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED FEBRUARY 26, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98154431, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVISED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.PERMANENT INDEX #'S: 17-04-441-024-1085, 17 04-41-024-1201, 17-04-441-024-1250 VOL 0499PROPERTY ADDRESS: 55 WEST DELAWARE PLACE, UNIT 610, P18 AND P67, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 PIN #: 17-04-441-024-1085, 17-04-441-024-1250

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 11/02/2010.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

Tylorer lother

By: SYLVIA KOHUT

Title: Vice President, Loan Documentation

State of WI City/County of Milwaukee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/02/2010 by SYLVIA KOHUT, Vice President, Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

LINDA KRAUSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSKN

Notary Public: LINDA KRAUSE

My Commission Expires:

11/11/2012

Resides in: Milwaukee